

Spl (SCST) Case no. 35 of 2023

CNR-WBBD01-003825-2023

Order No. 60 dated 22/04/2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of Meruni Tudu (PW1) and appearance of sole accused namely Sudip Pal.

The sole accused above named on court bail, is present by filing his hazira.

Meruni Tudu (PW1) is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person submitted that this is an old pending case since 2023 and also prayed for passing necessary order for early disposal of this case.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused persons and Ld. Special P.P..

Ld. Special P.P. submitted that the CD of this case is not lying with him and as such, he filed a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein. The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 29/08/2025 for further evidence of Meruni Tudu (PW1,)and appearance of the accused.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps to ensure the presence of the witness positively on the next date fixed. No adjournment will be given on the next date on any ground whatsoever .

The witness be released today and will appear only after receiving summon.

D/C by me

sd/-
Judge Special Court
1st court, Burdwan.

sd/-
Judge Special Court
1st court, Burdwan.
(J.O.Code WB 00702)